
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18016546 PCN Date: 07NOV18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
AMP MCP 6.3/4.8K  Application Specification 11418388 

Description of Changes 
New Application Specification version Rev G.; New PN s added (2333550, 2333551, 2333552, 2324131, 2324132 and 2327632); New crimp heights added to meet the 
requirements of Slow Motion Bending, PN 1241400 (0.22mm and 0.35mm ) and PN 1241410 (0.35mm ); Crimp height was changed for 1.0mm (1.52mm +/0.05 to 1.54mm 
+/0.03 on PN 1241402, 2208460 and 1241412) to improve the conductor pull out strength, still same maximum crimp height to meet the requirements of Slow Motion 
Bending;
Other attachments: 
Application Specification 11418388_Rev G

Reason for Changes: 
Part status change.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

12414023 NO
12414041 NO
12414043 NO
12414061 NO
12414123 NO
12414143 NO
12414161 NO
12414184 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Document(s) Being Modified: 

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
11418388 12414123, 12414023, 12414041 G

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

12414041 NO
12414143 NO
12414184 NO
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Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
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Drawing
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Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
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Description Of 
Difference

12414041 NO
12414143 NO
12414184 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Document(s) Being Modified: 

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
11418388 12414041 G

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing
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Number
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Number(s)

Substitute Part 
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Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

12414023 NO
12414043 NO
12414061 NO
12414123 NO
12414161 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

Document(s) Being Modified: 

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
11418388 12414023 G
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Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN
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Drawing
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Number
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Number(s)
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Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 
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Difference

12414023 NO
12414043 NO
12414061 NO
12414123 NO
12414161 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revision 
11418388 12414123 G




