

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-016546

PCN Date: 07-NOV-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMP MCP 6.3/4.8K - Application Specification 114-18388

Description of Changes

New Application Specification version Rev G.; New PN s added (2333550, 2333551, 2333552, 2324131, 2324132 and 2327632); New crimp heights added to meet the requirements of Slow Motion Bending, PN 1241400 (0.22mm and 0.35mm) and PN 1241410 (0.35mm); Crimp height was changed for 1.0mm (1.52mm +/-0.05 to 1.54mm +/-0.03 on PN 1241402, 2208460 and 1241412) to improve the conductor pull out strength, still same maximum crimp height to meet the requirements of Slow Motion Bending;

Other attachments:

Application Specification 114-18388 Rev G

Reason for Changes:	
Part status change.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1241402-3</u>	NO						
1241404-1	NO						
1241404-3	NO						
<u>1241406-1</u>	NO						
<u>1241412-3</u>	NO						
1241414-3	NO						
<u>1241416-1</u>	NO						
1241418-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>114-18388</u>	1241412-3, 1241402-3, 1241404-1		G	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1241404-1	NO						
<u>1241414-3</u>	NO						
1241418-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1241404-1	NO	-					
1241414-3	NO						
1241418-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Nu	mberRelated Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
114-18388	1241404-1		G	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1241402-3	NO						
<u>1241404-3</u>	NO						
1241406-1	NO						
<u>1241412-3</u>	NO						
<u>1241416-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>114-18388</u>	1241402-3		G	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1241402-3	NO						
1241404-3	NO						
<u>1241406-1</u>	NO						
<u>1241412-3</u>	NO						
<u>1241416-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
114-18388	1241412-3		G	